Product Brochure
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro  MT1000A
10G Multirate Module MU100010A
100G Multirate Module MU100011A
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A
CPRI RF Module MU100040B

Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
The names listed in the chart below are Order Names. The actual name of the item may differ from the Order Name.
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
Mainframe
Model/Order No. Name
MT1000A Network Master Pro
Standard Accessories
MT1000A-006*1 High Power Supply:   Installed
Line Cord*2:   1 pc
B0745A Softcase:   1 pc
B0728A*3 Rear Panel kit:   1 pc
G0385A*4 High Power AC Adaptor: 1 pc
G0310A Li-ion Battery:   1 pc
Z1746A Stylus:   1 pc
Z1747A*5 Carrying Strap:   1 pc
Z1748A*6 Handle:   1 pc
Z1817A*7 Utilities ROM:   1 pc
Options
MT1000A-003*8 Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth
MT1000A-005*9 AUX I/O
*1:  The presence of the MT1000A-006 option can be recognized at the top right
of the front panel. To retrofit to the already shipped item, please contact us.
            Without MT1000A-006               With in MT1000A-006
*2:  One line cord is attached to the area to shipment.
*3:  Composed of B0720A, B0729A, B0730A and B0731A.
Refer to Module Composition for the module combination.
*4:  The MT1000A with MT1000A-006 can be used. Use the AC adapter when
using the MT1000A without MT1000A-006 installed.
*5: Shoulder strap for MT1000A.
*6: Hand strap for MT1000A.
*7:  This DVD includes PDF files and formatting tools of each product's instruction
manual (such as W3933AE, W3810AE, W3736AE, W3946AE).
*8:  Available for certified countries and regions including USA, Canada, Japan and EU
countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
The Bluetooth® mark and logos are registered trademarks of Bluetooth SIG,
Inc.
*9:  MT1000A-005 is required for MU100090A. To retrofit to the already shipped
item, please contact us.
Model/Order No. Name
Optional Accessories
B0691B*10 Hard Case
B0720A Rear Panel
B0729A*11 Screw 1U
B0730A*11 Screw 2U
B0731A*11 Screw 3U
B0732A*12 Screw Kit
G0382A*13 Autofocus Video Inspection Probe
G0306B*13 Video Inspection Probe
G0309A*4 AC Adapter
G0324A Battery Charger
G0325A GPS Receiver
J1569B Car 12 Vdc Adapter
J1667A*14 GPIB–USB Converter
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MT1000A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT1000A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT1000A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Module Configuration*15
1 Module
                   *16                   *16
2 Modules
                    *16
3 Modules
*10: Can use module 1 to 2 in combination
*11: Includes 4 bolts of same length
*12: Includes B0729A, B0730A and B0731A
*13:  This fiberscope uses the VIP function in the MT1000A Utility menu.
Different tip types are used by the G0382A and G0306B.
*14:  J1667A is required for SCPI remote control via GPIB
*15: Any modular combination as shown in a figure.
*16:  Required if the transport module is not used rear cover.
12

port (1650 nm) port supplied free of charge.
Cannot specify different connector adapters for each port.
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A
Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the procedures in items 1) to 6).
  15
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
4) VFL
Model/Order No.*9 Name
MU100020A-002*10
MU100021A-002*10
MU100022A-002*10
MU100023A-002*10
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
*9:  Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*10:  Installs dedicated port for visible light source; 2.5 mm universal light receiver
type (connector adapter not required). J1335A required to connect 1.25 mm
fiber.
5) Replacement Adapters
Model/Order No.
MU100020A
MU100022A
MU100023A*11
MU100021A
For UPC Polish
SM port SM port MM port
J0617B (FC/UPC)   

NETWORKS Reporting Software (Microsoft Windows 7, Windows 10)
16
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
CPRI RF Module MU100040B
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040B*1 CPRI RF Module
Option
MU100040B-001 CPRI LTE RF Measurements
MU100040B-010 CPRI Base Band Unit Emulation - NOKIA/A-LU LTE RRH
Optional CPRI Accessories
67-12-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-13-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode
67-14-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-15-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode
68-5-R SFP (Optical Module), 4.25G, 850 nm, 500 m
68-6-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm
68-7-R SFP (Optical Module), 2.7G, 1310 nm, 15 km
68-8-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 10G LR, 1310 nm
68-9-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.07 Gbps SFP, 1310 nm
68-10-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.7 Gbps SFP, 850 nm
68-11-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 1310 nm
68-12-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 850 nm
68-16-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 9.83G LC, 1310 nm
2100-29-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Simplex
2100-30-R Fiber Optic Cable,10 m, LC-SC, Multi Mode (MM), Simplex
2100-31-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Duplex
971-14-R Ferrule Cleaner, 2.5 mm SC
971-15-R Ferrule Cleaner, 1.25 mm LC
971-16 Fiber Ferrule Cleaner
808-16-R 3 m, DUPLEX, MM, LC-LC
808-17-R 3 m, SIMPLEX, MM, LC-LC
2000-1849-R ESD Box
760-286-R
Compact Transit Case with Wheels and Handle
[556 (W) × 355 (H) × 229 (D) mm]
Operation Manuals
10580-00423 MT1000A/MU100040B Network Master CPRI Analyzer
Z1821A*2 Utilities on USB device
*1: Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
*2: Includes MT1000A Operation Manual and the Remote Script Manual.
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040B-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040B-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040B-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Model Name Form
Factor
2.
46